THE VILLAGE OF COPENHAGEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES AT THE VILLAGE HALL

OCTOBER 3, 2023

17:45:00/ 5:45:00

At 17:45:00/5:45:00 MAYOR SOUVA CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER, THOSE IN ATTENDANCE RECITED THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.

PRESENT WERE: MAYOR MARK SOUVA

TRUSTEES: SHAREEK STOKELY, KIM VOGT, KERRY COLTON

CLERK: KIMBERLY AUGUSTINE

ABSENT: TRUSTEE PATTY BATES

GUESTS: NONE

NO COMMENT WAS MADE.

RESOLUTION 48-2023

A MOTION FOR RESOLUTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE VOGT AND SECONDED BY TRUSTEE STOKELY, TO PASS LOCAL LAW 1 OF 2023, ESTABLISHING A VILLAGE WIDE SIX (6) MONTH MORATORIUM FOR ALL JUNK YARDS

TRUSTEE STOKELY AYE
TRUSTEE VOGT AYE
TRUSTEE COLTON AYE
TRUSTEE BATES AYE
MAYOR SOUVA AYE
ALL IN FAVOR, MOTION CARRIED.

RESOLUTION 48-2023 APPROVED OCTOBER 3, 2023

THE VILLAGE OF COPENHAGEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES AT THE VILLAGE HALL OCTOBER 3, 2023

17:45:00/ 5:45:00

A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE VOGT AND SECONDED BY TRUSTEE STOKELY, TO ADJOURN THE SPECIAL MEETING.

TRUSTEE STOKELY AYE
TRUSTEE VOGT AYE
TRUSTEE COLTON AYE
TRUSTEE BATES AYE
MAYOR SOUVA AYE
ALL IN FAVOR, MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION APPROVED OCTOBER 3, 2023 CLOSED SPECIAL MEETING AT 17:50:00/5:50:00